Subject Line: Community Health Choice Agent Commissions
Sub-header: Establishing Direct Deposit with Community Health Choice

Dear Valued Partner,

Community Health Choice, Inc. would like to offer you an opportunity to receive your monthly commission payments by ACH-Direct Deposit. Community has partnered with FIS Integrated Payables (FIS) to offer electronic payments to you. The benefits of direct deposit payments are:

- Prompt settlements- A deposit is made directly to your bank account, no waiting for USPS to deliver
- Improved controls- No lost or stolen checks
- Detailed remittance information-Listing all invoices paid

As a valued partner, we are asking you to consider enrolling in our electronic payment program.

You will receive an email from our partner, FIS, with instructions on completing the enrollment process on today, Tuesday, April 10, 2018. The email will be sent from agp.jax.vendorenrollment@fisglobal.com and should be received to the email address you have registered with Community Health Choice. This message will include a unique registration code specific to you and your Community Health Choice account.

Please note, if you are a sub-agent under an agency, only the Principal agent received the email to set up the direct deposit. It is not necessary for each individual agent under the agency to set up a direct deposit account.

If you need assistance in registering for our direct deposit program, please contact the FIS Integrated Payables support team at (877) 330-4950 or agp.jax.vendorenrollment@fisglobal.com. For general questions, please contact Agent Commissions at Agent.Commissions@CommunityCares.com.

Thank you for representing Community Health Choice! We look forward to our continued relationship.

For questions related to application submissions, please contact <u>AgentRelations@CommunityCares.com</u> or by phone at (713) 295-6760.

For questions related to Contracting or Appointment, please contact <u>Agent.Credentialing@CommunityCares.com</u> or by phone at (713) 295-6760.

For questions related to Commissions, please contact <u>Agent.Commissions@CommunityCares.com</u> or by phone at (713) 295-6760.